



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02190417 April 17, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E2Y54
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557222 (*)
Contract Desc: Desilting

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PUMP JET VAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$145,081.20	100.00%
2	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$148,433.25	102.31%
3	CAL-TECH TESTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$196,217.00	135.25%
4	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$206,187.00	142.12%
5	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$243,337.00	167.72%
6	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$249,115.02	171.71%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190417 April 17, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E2Y54

District: District 2

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE,
LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 150 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 41021557222 (*)

Contract Descr: Desilting

Remove and dispose of silt, debris, vegetation, soil, rock, or any type of blockage inside a pipe, storm drain inlet or box culvert to provide maximum drainage capacity. To include furnishing all equipment, tools, labor, disposal of silt and debris, de-watering, erosion and pollution control, cleanup, Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), storm sewer inspection (video and mapping) to produce a video DVD and report, and all incidentals at various locations. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PUMP JET VAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		(2) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.		(3) CAL-TECH TESTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		11,048.000 LF	3.50000	38,668.00	4.25000	46,954.00	4.50000	49,716.00
0010 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		10,285.000 LF	5.00000	51,425.00	5.25000	53,996.25	6.00000	61,710.00
0015 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		1,882.000 LF	8.00000	15,056.00	8.00000	15,056.00	9.75000	18,349.50
0020 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		70.000 LF	9.00000	630.00	13.00000	910.00	26.00000	1,820.00
0025 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		588.000 LF	10.00000	5,880.00	13.00000	7,644.00	49.00000	28,812.00
0030 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		23,873.000 LF	1.40000	33,422.20	1.00000	23,873.00	1.50000	35,809.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190417 April 17, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E2Y54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PUMP JET VAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		(2) ENVIOWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.		(3) CAL-TECH TESTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)			Section Totals:		\$145,081.20	\$148,433.25	\$196,217.00	

Contract Grand Totals:

\$145,081.20

\$148,433.25

196,217.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190417 April 17, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E2Y54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, CO.		(5) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO		(6) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		11,048.000 LF	6.00000	66,288.00	5.50000	60,764.00	6.75000	74,574.00
0010 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		10,285.000 LF	8.00000	82,280.00	8.00000	82,280.00	8.81000	90,610.85
0015 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		1,882.000 LF	8.00000	15,056.00	20.00000	37,640.00	14.00000	26,348.00
0020 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		70.000 LF	15.00000	1,050.00	50.00000	3,500.00	43.33000	3,033.10
0025 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		588.000 LF	30.00000	17,640.00	60.00000	35,280.00	29.84000	17,545.92
0030 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		23,873.000 LF	1.00000	23,873.00	1.00000	23,873.00	1.55000	37,003.15
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)				\$206,187.00		\$243,337.00		\$249,115.02
Contract Grand Totals:				\$206,187.00		\$243,337.00		249,115.02



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190417 April 17, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E2Y54

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.